
Environment & Culture Dept 
Health, Safety & Licensing Unit 
P.O. Box 411, Brent House 
349-357 High Road, Wembley 
Middlesex HAS 6EP 
Telephone: 020 8937 5359 
Fax: 020 8937 5357 
Email: hsl@brent.gov.uk 

London Borough of Brent 

Premises Licence 

PART A 
This Premises Licence was granted by Brent Council, Licensing Authority for the area of 
Borough of Brent. 

Signed. Date: 24 February 2006 

Director of Environment and Culture 

Licence number 160852 

Licence start date: 24/11/2005 

Part 1 - Premises Details 

CHARLIES WINE BAR, 238-240 Neasden Lane, London, NW10 OAA 
Telephone: 020-8450-6550 

Licensable activities and the times authorised by this licence 

Live Music: 

Day Start Time End Time 
Monday 10:00 00:00 

mailto:hsl@brent.gov.uk


Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 

00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
02:00 
02:00 
02:00 

Recorded Music: 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Start Time End Time 
10:00 
10:00 

r 10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
02:00 
02:00 
02:00 

Performances of Dance: 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Start Time End Time 
10:00 
10:00 

M0:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
02:00 
02:00 
02:00 

Anything Similar to Performance of Live/Recorded Music or Dance: 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

Start Time End Time 
10:00 
10:00 

' 10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
02:00 
02:00 



Sunday 10:00 02:00 

Provision of Entertainment Facilities for Making Music: 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Start Time End Time 
10:00 
10:00 

M0:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
02:00 
02:00 
02:00 

Provision of Entertainment Facilities for Dancing: 

Day Start Time End Time 
Monday 10:00 
Tuesday 10:00 
Wednesday 10:00 
Thursday 10:00 
Friday 10:00 
Saturday 10:00 
Sunday 10:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
02:00 
02:00 
02:00 

Provision of Facilities for Entertainment of a Similar Description to 
Making Music or Dancing: 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

Start Time End Time 
10:00 
10:00 

M0:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
02:00 
02:00 



Sunday 10:00 02:00 

Provision of Late Night Refreshment: 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Start Time End Time 
10:00 
10:00 

M0:00 
10:00 
10:00 
10:00 
12:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
23:30 

Non standard timings: Good Friday - 12:00hrs to 23:30hrs 
Christmas Day - 12:00hrs to 15:00hrs and 19:00hrs to 23:00hrs 

Supply of Alcohol: 

Day Start Time End Time 
Monday 10:00 
Tuesday 10:00 
Wednesday 10:00 
Thursday 10:00 
Friday 10:00 
Saturday 10:00 
Sunday 12:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
02:00 
02:00 
23:30 

Non standard timings: Good Friday and Christmas Day - 12:00hrs to 23:30hrs 

Whether alcohol is authorised to be supplied on or off the premises: Both 

The Opening Hours of the Premises: 

Not Applicable 



Part 2 
Details of Holder of Premises Licence: 

Mr. Phidias Xapalambous Charalambous, 488MiHMlM^«aaMn4liplHPni«npmW9i99« 
Telephone: 

Details of Designated Premises Supervisor: 

Name: Phidias Xapalambous Charalambous 

Personal Licence Number:^Miii» 
Issuing Authority: London Borough of Brent 

Annexe 1 - Mandatory Conditions 

(a) No supply of alcohol may be made at a time when no designated premises supervisor 
has been specified in the licence or at a time when the designated premises supervisor 
does not hold a personal licence or his or her licence has been suspended. 

(b) Every supply of alcohol under the premises licence must be made or authorised by a 
person who holds a personal licence. 

All persons present on the premises who are required to carry out a security activity must 
be licensed by the Security Industry Authority. 

Embedded Conditions 

Late Night Refreshment 
Alcohol shall not be sold or supplied unless it is paid for before or at the time when it is sold 
or supplied, except alcohol sold or supplied for consumption with a meal and paid for 
together. 

Alcohol shall only be sold during the hours specified below: 

On weekdays, other than Christmas Day, Good Friday or New Year's Eve, between 10:00 
and 23:00 hours. 

On Sundays, other than Christmas Day or New Year's Eve, between 12:00 and 22:00 
hours. 

On Good Friday, between 12:00 and 22:30 hours. 

On Christmas Day, from 12:00 to 15:00 and 19:00 to 22:30 hours. 

On Christmas Day, alcohol may be sold between 15:00 and 19:00 hours when ancillary to a 
table meal. 

When New Year's Eve is on a weekday, from 10:00 on New Year's Eve until 23:00 hours on 



New Year's Day, except when New Year's Day is on a Sunday, then the sale of alcohol 
shall cease at 22:30. 

When New Year's Eve is on a Sunday, from 12:00 on New Year's Eve until 23:00 hours on 
New Year's Day. 

Ofi cf^rothefmhtl t tsf fnig*D^«t«JWI1f l^!)e sold for one hour after the hours stated 
above when ancillary to a table meal. «*«■.«.»«.«.. 

Alcohol Off Sales 

Alcohol shall not be sold in an open container or be consumed in the licensed premises. 

Alcohol shall only be sold between the times specified: 

On weekdays, other than Christmas Day, between 08:00 and 2 3 : 0 W W 1 * « ^ 

On Sundays, other than Christmas Day, between 10:00 and 22:30 hours 

On Christmas Day, from 12:00 to 15:00 and 19:00 to 22:30 hours 

On Good Friday, between 08:00 and 22:30 hours 

Alcohol On Sales 
Alcohol shall only be sold during the hours specified below: 
On weekdays, other than Christmas Day, Good Friday or New Year's Eve, between 10:00 
and 23:00 hours 

On Sundays, other than Christmas Day or New Year's Eve, between 12:00 and 22:30 
hours. 

On Good Friday, between 12:00 and 22:30 hours. 

On Christmas Day, from 12:00 to 15:00 and 19:00 to 22:30 hours. 

When New Year's Eve is on a weekday, from 10:00 on New Year's Eve until 23:00 hours 
on New Year's Day, except when New Year's Day is on a Sunday, then the sale of alcohol 
shall cease at 22:30. 

When New Year's Eve is on a Sunday, from 12:00 on New Year's Eve until 23:00 hours on 
New Year's Day 

Entertainment 
The noise level of music shall be arranged so as not to cause nuisance to local residents. 
Windows shall be kept closed during musical entertainment. 

Music shall not be transmitted outside of the premises. 

The pavement seating outside the premises shall not be used by Patrons past 11 pm or 
other such earlier time required by Planning or Liquor licence consents 

The total number of persons accommodated at any one time shall not exceed 100. 

The licensee is to enter into a 'Good practise scheme' as may be directed by the Licensing 



authority. 

Between Monday and Thursday at least two registered doormen are to be present at the 
entrance of the premises. On Friday and Saturday nights minimum of three registered 
doormen are to be present, two at the entrance to the premises and one within the licensed 
area. 

The licensee is to make every reasonable effort to provide an effective system of door 
control in accordance with 'A guide to best practise-Controlled drugs and weapons in 
licensed premises', published by the Metropolitan Police 

Alcohol shall be ancillary to the use of the premises for music and dancing and substantial 
refreshment and shall only be sold during the hours specified below: 

On weekdays, between 10:00 and 02:00 hours (or 03.00 on the morning of which summer 
time begins). Alcohol shall not be sold after midnight, on any day on which music and 
dancing is not provided after midnight. On any day that music and dancing ends between 
00:00 and 02:00 hours (or 03:00 on the morning of which summer time begins), alcohol 
shall not be sold after the music and dancing ends. 

On Sundays, other than immediately before bank holidays, between 12:00 and 00:30 hours. 
Alcohol shall not be sold after midnight when music and dancing is not provided after 00:00 
hours. Where music and dancing ends between 12:00 on a Sunday and 00:30 hours the 
following morning, alcohol shall not be sold after the music and dancing has ended. 

On Sundays immediately before bank holidays, between 12:00 and 02:00 hours the 
following morning. Alcohol shall not be sold after midnight when music and dancing is not 
provided after 00:00 hours. Where music and dancing ends between 00:00 on a Sunday 
and 02:00 hours the following morning, alcohol shall not be sold after the music and 
dancing has ended. 

Annexe 2 - Conditions Consistent With the Operating Schedule 

None 

Annexe 3 -
Authority 

■ Conditions Attached After a Hearing by the Licensing 

None 

Annexe 4 - Plans 

See attached sheet. 




