Environment & Culture Dept Health, Safety & Licensing Unit P.O. Box 411, Brent House 349-357 High Road, Wembley Middlesex HA9 6EP Telephone: 020 8937 5359

Fax: 020 8937 5357 Email: hsl@brent.gov.uk

London Borough of Brent

Premises Licence

PART A

This Premises Licence was granted by Brent Co Borough of Brent.	uncil, Licensing Authority for the area of
Sianed	Date: 24 February 200

Licence number 160852

Licence start date: 24/11/2005

Director of Environment and Culture

Part 1 - Premises Details

CHARLIES WINE BAR, 238-240 Neasden Lane, London, NW10 0AA Telephone: 020-8450-6550

Licensable activities and the times authorised by this licence

	······································	 	
Live Music:			

Day Start Time End Time
Monday 10:00 00:00

Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	01:00
Friday	10:00	02:00
Saturday	10:00	02:00
Sunday	10:00	02:00

Recorded Music:

Day	Start Time	End Time
Monday	10:00	00:00
Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	01:00
Friday	10:00	02:00
Saturday	10:00	02:00
Sunday	10:00	02:00

Performances of Dance:

Day	Start Time	End Time
Monday	10:00	00:00
Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	01:00
Friday	10:00	02:00
Saturday	10:00	02:00
Sunday	10:00	02:00

Anything Similar to Performance of Live/Recorded Music or Dance:

Day	Start Time	End Time
Monday	10:00	00:00
Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	01:00
Friday	10:00	02:00
Saturday	10:00	02:00

Sunday 10:00 02:00

Provision of Entertainment Facilities for Making Music:

Day	Start Time	End Time
Monday	10:00	00:00
Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	01:00
Friday	10:00	02:00
Saturday	10:00	02:00
Sunday	10:00	02:00

Provision of Entertainment Facilities for Dancing:

Day	Start Time	End Time
Monday	10:00	00:00
Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	01:00
Friday	10:00	02:00
Saturday	10:00	02:00
Sunday	10:00	02:00

Provision of Facilities for Entertainment of a Similar Description to Making Music or Dancing:

Day	Start Time	End Time
Monday	10:00	00:00
Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	01:00
Friday	10:00	02:00
Saturday	10:00	02:00

Provision of Late Night Refreshment:

Day	Start Time	End Time
Monday	10:00	00:00
Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	00:00
Friday	10:00	00:00
Saturday	10:00	00:00
Sunday	12:00	23:30

Non standard timings: Good Friday - 12:00hrs to 23:30hrs Christmas Day - 12:00hrs to 15:00hrs and 19:00hrs to 23:00hrs

Supply of Alcohol:

Day	Start Time	End Time
Monday	10:00	00:00
Tuesday	10:00	00:00
Wednesday	10:00	00:00
Thursday	10:00	01:00
Friday	10:00	02:00
Saturday	10:00	02:00
Sunday	12:00	23:30

Non standard timings: Good Friday and Christmas Day - 12:00hrs to 23:30hrs

Whether alcohol is authorised to be supplied on or off the premises: Both

The Opening Hours of the Premises:

Not Applicable

Part 2

Details of Holder of Premises Licence:

Mr. Phidias Xapalambous Charalambous, 4887-Nessalan Lana Mertin, Lendon, NW 10-0B-0 Telephone: 600-0459-0459

Details of Designated Premises Supervisor:

Name: Phidias Xapalambous Charalambous

Address: 450/1 Nedodon Zano Fordin Inc. 1 1/1/10 00 0

Telephone:

Personal Licence Number:

Issuing Authority: London Borough of Brent

Annexe 1 - Mandatory Conditions

- (a) No supply of alcohol may be made at a time when no designated premises supervisor has been specified in the licence or at a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or his or her licence has been suspended.
- (b) Every supply of alcohol under the premises licence must be made or authorised by a person who holds a personal licence.

All persons present on the premises who are required to carry out a security activity must be licensed by the Security Industry Authority.

Embedded Conditions

Late Night Refreshment

Alcohol shall not be sold or supplied unless it is paid for before or at the time when it is sold or supplied, except alcohol sold or supplied for consumption with a meal and paid for together.

Alcohol shall only be sold during the hours specified below:

On weekdays, other than Christmas Day, Good Friday or New Year's Eve, between 10:00 and 23:00 hours.

On Sundays, other than Christmas Day or New Year's Eve, between 12:00 and 22:00 hours.

On Good Friday, between 12:00 and 22:30 hours.

On Christmas Day, from 12:00 to 15:00 and 19:00 to 22:30 hours.

On Christmas Day, alcohol may be sold between 15:00 and 19:00 hours when ancillary to a table meal.

When New Year's Eve is on a weekday, from 10:00 on New Year's Eve until 23:00 hours on

New Year's Day, except when New Year's Day is on a Sunday, then the sale of alcohol shall cease at 22:30.

When New Year's Eve is on a Sunday, from 12:00 on New Year's Eve until 23:00 hours on New Year's Day.

On days, other than Christmas Day, alcohol may be sold for one hour after the hours stated above when ancillary to a table meal.

Alcohol Off Sales

Alcohol shall not be sold in an open container or be consumed in the licensed premises.

Alcohol shall only be sold between the times specified:

On weekdays, other than Christmas Day, between 08:00 and 23:00 Tiours

On Sundays, other than Christmas Day, between 10:00 and 22:30 hours

On Christmas Day, from 12:00 to 15:00 and 19:00 to 22:30 hours

On Good Friday, between 08:00 and 22:30 hours

Alcohol On Sales

Alcohol shall only be sold during the hours specified below:

On weekdays, other than Christmas Day, Good Friday or New Year's Eve, between 10:00 and 23:00 hours

On Sundays, other than Christmas Day or New Year's Eve, between 12:00 and 22:30 hours.

On Good Friday, between 12:00 and 22:30 hours.

On Christmas Day, from 12:00 to 15:00 and 19:00 to 22:30 hours.

When New Year's Eve is on a weekday, from 10:00 on New Year's Eve until 23:00 hours on New Year's Day, except when New Year's Day is on a Sunday, then the sale of alcohol shall cease at 22:30.

When New Year's Eve is on a Sunday, from 12:00 on New Year's Eve until 23:00 hours on New Year's Day

Entertainment

The noise level of music shall be arranged so as not to cause nuisance to local residents. Windows shall be kept closed during musical entertainment.

Music shall not be transmitted outside of the premises.

The pavement seating outside the premises shall not be used by Patrons past 11 pm or other such earlier time required by Planning or Liquor licence consents

The total number of persons accommodated at any one time shall not exceed 100.

The licensee is to enter into a 'Good practise scheme' as may be directed by the Licensing

authority.

Between Monday and Thursday at least two registered doormen are to be present at the entrance of the premises. On Friday and Saturday nights minimum of three registered doormen are to be present, two at the entrance to the premises and one within the licensed area.

The licensee is to make every reasonable effort to provide an effective system of door control in accordance with 'A guide to best practise-Controlled drugs and weapons in licensed premises', published by the Metropolitan Police

Alcohol shall be ancillary to the use of the premises for music and dancing and substantial refreshment and shall only be sold during the hours specified below:

On weekdays, between 10:00 and 02:00 hours (or 03.00 on the morning of which summer time begins). Alcohol shall not be sold after midnight, on any day on which music and dancing is not provided after midnight. On any day that music and dancing ends between 00:00 and 02:00 hours (or 03:00 on the morning of which summer time begins), alcohol shall not be sold after the music and dancing ends.

On Sundays, other than immediately before bank holidays, between 12:00 and 00:30 hours. Alcohol shall not be sold after midnight when music and dancing is not provided after 00:00 hours. Where music and dancing ends between 12:00 on a Sunday and 00:30 hours the following morning, alcohol shall not be sold after the music and dancing has ended.

On Sundays immediately before bank holidays, between 12:00 and 02:00 hours the following morning. Alcohol shall not be sold after midnight when music and dancing is not provided after 00:00 hours. Where music and dancing ends between 00:00 on a Sunday and 02:00 hours the following morning, alcohol shall not be sold after the music and dancing has ended.

Annexe 2 - Conditions Consistent With the Operating Schedule

None

Annexe 3 - Conditions Attached After a Hearing by the Licensing Authority

None

Annexe 4 - Plans

See attached sheet.

